
  

 
 

  

 
 

 
 

   
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

  
 

 

  

 
 

 

 
 

  
 

Education Service Center Contact Information 

Location Address Contact Person 
Contact Person 
Phone Number 

Contact Person 
Email Address 

Hours Available for Review Notes 

Region 1 
ESC 

Warehouse-Texas Adoption, 
1900 West Schunior, 
Edinburg, Texas 78541 

Fabiola Fuentes (956) 984-6072 ffuentes@esc1.net 
Monday–Thursday 
8:30 a.m.–4:15 p.m. 

Currently accepting shipments between 8:00 
a.m. and 12:00 p.m. Monday–Thursday 
beginning on Monday, April 20. Publishers 
should send tracking information to ESC staff. 

Region 2 
ESC 

209 North Water Street, 
Corpus Christi, Texas 78401 

Joanne Ferguson (361) 561-8551 joanne.ferguson@esc2.us 
Monday 4:30 p.m.–6:00 p.m.; 
Tuesday–Friday 
8:30 a.m.–4:00 p.m. 

Publishers should contact ESC staff before 
shipping. 

Region 3 
ESC 

1905 Leary Lane, 
Victoria, Texas 77901 

Laura Sprinkle (361) 573-0731 x277 lsprinkle@esc3.net 
Monday–Friday, 
by appointment only 

Publishers should contact ESC staff before 
shipping. 

Region 4 
ESC 

7145 West Tidwell Road, 
Houston, Texas 77092 

Robby McGowen, 
Ph.D. 

(713) 744-6588 rmcgowen@esc4.net 
Monday–Thursday 
8:30 a.m.–3:30 p.m. 

Currently accepting shipments between 
Monday, April 13–Friday, April 17 only. 
Publishers should send tracking information to 
ESC staff. Vivian Mendoza (713) 744-6544 vmendoza@esc4.net 

Region 5 
ESC 

Edison Plaza, 
350 Pine Street, Suite 500, 
Beaumont, Texas 77701 

Russell Tritico (409) 951-1863 rtritico@esc5.net 

Monday–Thursday 
8:30 a.m.–4:30 p.m.; 
Friday 8:30 a.m.–3:30 p.m. 

Instructional materials will be available for viewing 
during the normal school year according to the days 
and times listed and by appointment. The ESC is 
closed on Friday during the summer months. 

Currently not accepting shipments prior to 
Friday, May 1. Publishers should contact ESC 
staff for additional information. 

Region 6 
ESC 

3332 Montgomery Road, 
Huntsville, Texas 77340 

Kimberly Lupton (936) 435-8379 klupton@esc6.net 
Monday–Thursday 
9:00 a.m.–3:00 p.m. 

Currently not accepting shipments prior to 
Wednesday, May 6. 

Region 7 
ESC 

1909 North Longview Street, 
Kilgore, Texas 75662 

Tera Collins (903) 988-6772 tcollins@esc7.net 
Tuesday and Thursday 
8:30 a.m.–3:00 p.m. 
By appointment only. 

Proclamation 2021 Fair: February 2, 2021 
Currently accepting shipments between 9:00 
a.m. and 1:00 p.m. daily. 

Region 8 
ESC 

4845 US Hwy 271 North, 
Pittsburg, Texas 75686 

Kim Potts (903) 575-2648 kpotts@reg8.net 
Tuesday and Thursday 
8:30 a.m.–3:00 p.m. 
By appointment only. 

Publishers should contact ESC staff before 
shipping. 
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Education Service Center Contact Information 

Location Address Contact Person 
Contact Person 
Phone Number 

Contact Person 
Email Address 

Hours Available for Review Notes 

Region 9 
ESC 

301 Loop 11, 
Wichita Falls, Texas 76306 

Diane Balthrop (940) 322-6928 diane.balthrop@esc9.net 

Monday-Friday 
8:00 a.m.–4:00 p.m. 
Access outside of normal business hours by 
appointment only. 

Proclamation 2021  Fair: February 1, 2021 
Currently accepting shipments between 9:00 
a.m. and 3:00 p.m. Monday–Thursday. 

Region 10 
ESC 

400 E. Spring Valley Road, 
Richardson, Texas 75081 

Craig Gray (972) 348-1700 craig.gray@region10.org 
Monday-Thursday 
8:00 a.m.–4:30 p.m.; 
Friday 8:00 a.m.–3:00 p.m. 

Proclamation 2021 Fair: November 10, 2020 
Currently not accepting shipments prior to 
Friday, May 1. Publishers should contact ESC 
staff for additional information. 

Region 11 
ESC 

1451 S. Cherry Lane, 
White Settlement,  Texas 76108 

Alycia Winton (817) 740-3652 awinton@esc11.net 
Monday–Friday 
By appointment only. 

Currently accepting shipments by 
appointment only. Publishers should send 
tracking information to ESC staff. 

Tracy Gunn (817) 740-7584 tgunn@esc11.net 

Region 12 
ESC 

2101 W. Loop 340, 
Waco, Texas 76712 

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 23409, 
Waco, Texas 76712 

Larissa Mezynski (254) 297-1184 lmezynski@esc12.net 
Monday–Friday 
By appointment only. 

Currently accepting shipments by 
appointment only. 

Rachel Page (254) 297-1129 rpage@esc12.net 

Region 13 
ESC 

5701 Springdale Road, 
Austin, Texas 78723 

Laura Varney (512) 919-5137 laura.varney@esc13.txed.net 
Monday–Friday 
By appointment only. 

Currently accepting shipments. 

Region 14 
ESC 

1850 Hwy 351, 
Abilene, Texas 79601 

Kim Deal (325) 675-8621 kdeal@esc14.net 

Monday–Thursday 
8:00 a.m.–4:20 p.m.; 
Friday 8:00 a.m.–3:40 p.m. 

Currently not accepting shipments prior to 
Friday, May 1. Robb McClellan (325) 675-8681 mcclellan@esc14.net 

Misty Bloomingdale (325) 675-8681 mbloomingdale@esc14.net 

Region 15 
ESC 

612 South Irene Street, 
San Angelo, Texas 76903 

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 5199 
San Angelo, Texas 76902 

Traci Terrill (325) 481-4074 traci.terrill@esc15.net 
Monday–Thursday 
8:00 a.m.–5:00 p.m.; 
Friday 8:00 a.m.–4:00 p.m. 

Proclamation 2021  Fair: February 25, 2021 
Currently accepting shipments by 
appointment only. 

Region 16 
ESC 

5800 Bell Street, 
Amarillo, Texas 79109 

Brenda Foster (806) 677-5135 brenda.foster@esc16.net 
Monday–Thursday 
8:30 a.m.–4:30 p.m.; 
Friday 8:30 a.m.–3:30 p.m. 

Currently not accepting shipments prior to 
Friday, May 1. Publishers should contact ESC 
staff for additional information. 
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Education Service Center Contact Information 

Location Address Contact Person 
Contact Person 
Phone Number 

Contact Person 
Email Address 

Hours Available for Review Notes 

Region 17 
ESC 

1111 West Loop 289, 
Lubbock, Texas 79416 

Misty Castro (806) 281-5805 mcastro@esc17.net 
Monday–Thursday 
8:00 a.m.–5:00 p.m.; 
Friday 8:00 a.m.–4:00 p.m. 

Currently accepting shipments between 9:00 
a.m. and 4:00 p.m. Monday–Thursday. 

Region 18 
ESC 

2811 LaForce Blvd., 
Midland, Texas 79706 

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 60580, 
Midland, Texas 79711 

Pam Desparrois (432) 567-3259 x1259 pdesparrois@esc18.net 

Monday–Thursday 
8:00 a.m.–3:30 p.m.; 
Friday 8:00 a.m.–3:00 p.m.; 
Saturday, upon request 

Currently not accepting shipments prior to 
Monday, May 4. Publishers should contact ESC 
staff for additional information. 

Region 19 
ESC 

6611 Boeing, 
El Paso, Texas 79925 

Monica Gonzalez (915) 780-5008 mgonzalez@esc19.net 
Monday–Friday 
8:00 a.m.–4:00 p.m. 

Currently accepting shipments between 9:00 
a.m. and 12:00 p.m. daily. 

Region 20 
Conference Center, 

Rachel Morales (210) 370-5695 rachel.morales@esc20.net Monday–Friday 
8:30 a.m.–4:30 p.m. 

By appointment only, k12help@esc20.net. 

Currently minimally staffed until Monday, May 
4.ESC 

1314 Hines Ave., 
San Antonio, Texas 78208 

Marty Rossi (210) 370-5711 
martha.rossi@esc20.net 
martha.rossi@esc20.info 
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